
PHYSICIAN 
Maurice Maltinsky, MD 
Kenneth Woodward, MD 
Gerald L. Glaser, MD 
John H. Morton, MD 
Lynn R. Callin, MD 
Pricilla Cummings, MD 
Charles D. Sherman, Jr., MD 
Robert C. McVeigh, MD 
Victor J. Tofany, MD 
Nathanial J. Hurst, MD 
John D. States, MD 
Morris J. Shapiro, MD 
Thomas E. Cardillio, MD 
Frank Young, MD 
T. Franklin Williams, MD 
Charles Salamone, MD 
Alvin Ureles, MD 
Robert J. Joynt, MD 
Joel L. Nitzkin, MD 
William B. Forsyth, MD 
David N. Kluge, MD 
Milton N. Luria, MD 
William A. Dolan, MD 
William M. Valenti, MD 
Donald S. Raines, MD 
Robert L. Berg, MD 
Joyce M. McChesney, MD 
Philip P. Bonanni, MD 
Roger J. Boulay, MD 
Ruth A. Lawrence, MD 
John S. McIntyre, MD 
Warren Glaser, MD 
Leon N. Zoghlin, MD 
Bernard B. Brody, MD 
C. McCollister Evarts, MD 
Anne B. Francis, MD 
William Bayer, MD 
Edward C. Tanner, MD 
Nagendra Nadaraja, MD 
Andrew S. Doniger, MD  
Bridgette Wiefling, MD 
Louis Papa, Jr, MD 
Wende Logan-Young, MD 
Cynthia Angel, MD 
Tarun Kothari, MD 
Nancy M. Bennett, MD 

1968 
1972 
1973 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 

LAYPERSON 
Harold A. Mosher 
Marion B. Folsom 
Donald Irish 
Hettie Lakin Shumway 
Charlotte F. Mowris 
Evelyn J. Mickles 
Joanne VanZandt 
Sister Marie Peartree 
Dorris Carlson 
Ann Mulligan 
Angelo Costanza 
Loretta Ford, PhD 
Gary Mervis 
Father Daniel Tormey 
Phyllis Korn 
Robert H. Hurlbut 
Gerald M. Eggert, PhD 
Audre ‘Pinny’ Cooke 
Pearl W. Rubin 
David W. Stewart 
Natacha P. Dykman 
Peggy Cherr 
Rev. Thomas B. Richards 
George T. Heisel, Sr. 
Christine Wagner, SSJ, PhD 
Daniel M. Meyers 
Honorable Michael Telesca 
Bernice W. Skirboll,  
Timothy R. McCormick 
Samuel R. Huston 
Fran Weisberg 
Anna E. Lynch, Esq. 
Elaine Spaull, PhD, Esq. 
Stewart Putnam 
Wade S. Norwood 
Tom Ferraro 
Mary Whittier 
Lauren Spiker 
Burton S. August 
Bonnie DeVinney &  
    Robert Thompson 
Nancy J. Adams   

1969 
1970 
1971 
1974 
1978 
1979 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2016 
2017 

2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards 
Call for Nominations 

Monroe County Medical Society is currently seeking nominations 
for its 2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards. This highest honor 
bestowed annually by the Medical Society is given to both a 
physician and a layperson in recognition of outstanding and 
dedicated service to the medical profession and the community. 

Edward Mott Moore was 
devoted to the alleviation 
of human suffering. His 
influence for good in our 
community was quiet, 
constant and effective. 
Through this award, 
Monroe County Medical Society seeks to 
recognize those in our community who most 
closely emulate the breadth of service 
reflected in the life of Dr. Moore. 

Dr. Moore was a prominent surgeon, 
outstanding teacher, investigator, leader and 
contributor to the Rochester community, 
where he resided.  He was president of the 
Monroe County, Central New York, and New 
York State medical societies; the American 
Medical Association; the American Surgical 
Association; and the New York State Board of 
Health. He headed the St. Mary’s Hospital 
staff for nearly a half century. For many years, 
he served as president of the board of 
trustees of the University of Rochester. Dr. 
Moore was instrumental in establishing the 
Rochester City Hospital and the Infant’s 
Summer Hospital. His later years were 
devoted almost exclusively to the 
development of Rochester’s park system. 

Edward Mott Moore, MD (1804-1902)  Past Award Recipients 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
When determining if a person should receive the Edward 
Mott Moore Award, consideration will be given to the 
following criteria: 

 

 Length of service to the community:  
This individual’s contributions have been made over a 
significant length of service. 

 Level of results:  
This individual has made an outstanding contribution 
to the community that is beyond the normal scope of 
their duties and professional responsibilities. 

 Effort:  
This individual has demonstrated breadth and depth 
in effort and spirit. 

 Impact on patients or the profession of medicine:  
This individual merits recognition for distinguished 
service in advancing and promoting the health and 
well being of the people of our community. 

 
 

 

Monroe County Medical Society seeks to recognize 
individuals whose achievements in these criteria are 
outstanding, recognizing that nominees may demonstrate 
more strength in some criteria than in others. 
 
 

 

Nominee Information (Please print) 

Full name: _________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Profession/medical specialty: _________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Nominator Information (Please print) 

Name: ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone: _____________________________ Email:_________________________________________________________ 

Relationship to nominee: _____________________________________________________________________________ 

2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards Criteria 

2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards Nomination Form 

 

Award Specifics 
Recipients will receive a plaque and recognition at the 
MCMS Annual Meeting in May. Recipients will also receive 
recognition in the MCMS physician journal, The Bulletin, 
and on the Medical Society’s website. 

 

Who Can Make a Nomination 
Any individual or group may submit nominations. 
Nominations submitted in prior years may be 
resubmitted.  

 

Nomination Process 
All nominations require:  
1) a completed nomination form; and  
2) a nomination packet to include one or all of the 
following: letter(s) of nomination providing details on how 
the nominee meets the award criteria; an overview of 
nominee’s achievements and a current CV or similar 
biographical sketch of the nominee. Newspaper clippings, 
copies of certificates and other relevant supporting 
documentation may also be included.  

 

Selection 
The MCMS Awards Committee reviews all nominees at 
their yearly meeting and recommends one candidate for 
the physician award and one candidate for the layperson 
award, to the Board of Directors. The Board reviews the 
recommendations and, if found to represent the highest 
standards of the Society, approves the candidates. 
Approved candidates are contacted by the MCMS 
executive director in March. 

 

Submission (Deadline: December 29, 2017) 
Materials may be mailed, faxed or emailed to: 
Carol Burke 
Monroe County Medical Society 
The Park at Allens Creek 
132 Allens Creek Road, Suite 100 
Rochester, NY, 14618 
Fax: (585) 473-7641     
Email: cburke@mcms.org  

If you know a physician or layperson who is deserving of this high honor, please 1) complete the form below; and 2) submit a 
nomination packet by Friday, December 29, 2017. 


