

2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards Call for Nominations

Monroe County Medical Society is currently seeking nominations for its 2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards. This highest honor bestowed annually by the Medical Society is given to both a physician and a layperson in recognition of outstanding and dedicated service to the medical profession and the community.

Edward Mott Moore, MD (1804-1902)

Past Award Recipients

LAYPERSON

Edward Mott Moore was devoted to the alleviation of human suffering. His influence for good in our community was quiet, constant and effective. Through this award,



Monroe County Medical Society seeks to recognize those in our community who most closely emulate the breadth of service reflected in the life of Dr. Moore.

Dr. Moore was a prominent surgeon, outstanding teacher, investigator, leader and contributor to the Rochester community, where he resided. He was president of the Monroe County, Central New York, and New York State medical societies; the American Medical Association; the American Surgical Association: and the New York State Board of Health. He headed the St. Mary's Hospital staff for nearly a half century. For many years, he served as president of the board of trustees of the University of Rochester. Dr. Moore was instrumental in establishing the Rochester City Hospital and the Infant's Summer Hospital. His later years were devoted almost exclusively to the development of Rochester's park system.

PHYSICIAN	
Maurice Maltinsky, MD	1968
Kenneth Woodward, MD	1972
Gerald L. Glaser, MD	1973
John H. Morton, MD	1975
	1976
Lynn R. Callin, MD	1977
Pricilla Cummings, MD Charles D. Sherman, Jr., MD	1978
· ·	1979
Robert C. McVeigh, MD	1980
Victor J. Tofany, MD	1981
Nathanial J. Hurst, MD	1982
John D. States, MD	1983
Morris J. Shapiro, MD	1984
Thomas E. Cardillio, MD	1985
Frank Young, MD	1986
T. Franklin Williams, MD	
Charles Salamone, MD	1987
Alvin Ureles, MD	1988
Robert J. Joynt, MD	1989 1990
Joel L. Nitzkin, MD	1990
William B. Forsyth, MD	1991
David N. Kluge, MD	1992
Milton N. Luria, MD	1993
William A. Dolan, MD	
William M. Valenti, MD	1995 1996
Donald S. Raines, MD	
Robert L. Berg, MD	1997
Joyce M. McChesney, MD	1998
Philip P. Bonanni, MD	1999 2000
Roger J. Boulay, MD	
Ruth A. Lawrence, MD	2001
John S. McIntyre, MD	2002
Warren Glaser, MD	2003
Leon N. Zoghlin, MD	2004
Bernard B. Brody, MD	2005
C. McCollister Evarts, MD	2006
Anne B. Francis, MD	2007
William Bayer, MD	2008
Edward C. Tanner, MD	2009
Nagendra Nadaraja, MD	2010
Andrew S. Doniger, MD	2011
Bridgette Wiefling, MD	2012
Louis Papa, Jr, MD	2013
Wende Logan-Young, MD	2014
Cynthia Angel, MD	2015
Tarun Kothari, MD	2016
Nancy M. Bennett, MD	2017

LAYPERSON	
Harold A. Mosher	1969
Marion B. Folsom	1970
Donald Irish	1971
Hettie Lakin Shumway	1974
Charlotte F. Mowris	1978
Evelyn J. Mickles	1979
Joanne VanZandt	1981
Sister Marie Peartree	1982
Dorris Carlson	1983
Ann Mulligan	1984
Angelo Costanza	1985
Loretta Ford, PhD	1986
Gary Mervis	1987
Father Daniel Tormey	1988
Phyllis Korn	1989
Robert H. Hurlbut	1990
Gerald M. Eggert, PhD	1991
Audre 'Pinny' Cooke	1992
Pearl W. Rubin	1993
David W. Stewart	1994
Natacha P. Dykman	1995
Peggy Cherr	1996
Rev. Thomas B. Richards	1997
George T. Heisel, Sr.	1998
Christine Wagner, SSJ, PhD	2000
Daniel M. Meyers	2001
Honorable Michael Telesca	2002
Bernice W. Skirboll,	2004
Timothy R. McCormick	2005
Samuel R. Huston	2006
Fran Weisberg	2007
Anna E. Lynch, Esq.	2008
Elaine Spaull, PhD, Esq.	2009
Stewart Putnam	2010
Wade S. Norwood	2011
Tom Ferraro	2012
Mary Whittier	2013
Lauren Spiker	2014
Burton S. August	2015
Bonnie DeVinney &	2016
Robert Thompson	2016
Nancy J. Adams	2017

2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards Criteria

Award Specifics

Recipients will receive a plaque and recognition at the MCMS Annual Meeting in May. Recipients will also receive recognition in the MCMS physician journal, *The Bulletin*, and on the Medical Society's website.

Who Can Make a Nomination

Any individual or group may submit nominations. Nominations submitted in prior years may be resubmitted.

Nomination Process

All nominations require:

- 1) a completed nomination form; and
- 2) a nomination packet to include one or all of the following: letter(s) of nomination providing details on how the nominee meets the award criteria; an overview of nominee's achievements and a current CV or similar biographical sketch of the nominee. Newspaper clippings, copies of certificates and other relevant supporting documentation may also be included.

Selection

The MCMS Awards Committee reviews all nominees at their yearly meeting and recommends one candidate for the physician award and one candidate for the layperson award, to the Board of Directors. The Board reviews the recommendations and, if found to represent the highest standards of the Society, approves the candidates. Approved candidates are contacted by the MCMS executive director in March.

Submission (Deadline: December 29, 2017)
Materials may be mailed, faxed or emailed to:
Carol Burke
Monroe County Medical Society
The Park at Allens Creek
132 Allens Creek Road, Suite 100
Rochester, NY, 14618
Fax: (585) 473-7641

Email: cburke@mcms.org

Monroe County Medical Society

Patients Are Our Number One Priority

When determining if a person should receive the Edward Mott Moore Award, consideration will be given to the following criteria:

- Length of service to the community:
 - This individual's contributions have been made over a significant length of service.
- Level of results:

This individual has made an outstanding contribution to the community that is beyond the normal scope of their duties and professional responsibilities.

- Effort
 - This individual has demonstrated breadth and depth in effort and spirit.
- Impact on patients or the profession of medicine:
 This individual merits recognition for distinguished service in advancing and promoting the health and well being of the people of our community.

Monroe County Medical Society seeks to recognize individuals whose achievements in these criteria are outstanding, recognizing that nominees may demonstrate more strength in some criteria than in others.

2018 Edward Mott Moore Awards Nomination Form

If you know a physician or layperson who is deserving of this high honor, please 1) complete the form below; and 2) submit a nomination packet by Friday, December 29, 2017.

Nominee Information (Please print)	
Full name:	
Profession/medical specialty:	
Nominator Information (Please print)	
Name:	
Phone:	_ Email:
Relationship to nominee:	